No. 0068-06
1983-6

BE5270S0PJA

10 45

model LH"527

ZARFAREVEXRVELBUOREHMELEREMN I

Two-Needle, Needle Feed, Lockstitch

Industrial Sewing Machine

With Organized Split Needle Bar And Reverse Feed

PARTS BOOK

TOKY0. JUKI INDUSTRIAL GO., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=YYX+DRK

1.

A
The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the tndex. @J
RAcCcTantalGonsi®E ., HACassnTOBN(ReIN)EET ST A0 L T, #0&aBrbr N3t

2. Explanation of codes

%

L e e N N N o N e Y N Y

128 0 irEA

1) Codes on the “*Note'’ column

CERT Molkes

@ L means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
FEN/ =) AP CHLTSEEFa NPt Bk L 2 T
#1....... refer to the “’Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 ~A—TFTo “FEIR” OMBASEMWBLTTa

2) Codes on the “’E.C. {(Engineering change)’ column
"HEEER" MoleE

(D A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983108 £ n.@ina ht

(@ D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983 10A & N #BE A nt

r—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other

MBOEINMEANF T HTENR S
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders. @
COBIHREO)ANSEETL - s XTAITHrS, FEFR LN, FThrn8fR s ERLTZ EXTFaw

Example (151))

::’" Note Part No Description E.C. :'e"q‘
CoER & @ TEEA & & 7Y )
1 " B1401-100-000  Needle bar D10/83) -y -
141 % 81401-100-000-A  Needle bar (A.10/83! /v % 1
'__[2 o 81105-200000  Frame cover fD.10/83] [ 81105-300-000 :
- ) ,
e 81105-300-000 Frame cover 1A.10/83' 7L —LHn 1

—-@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
e BEIREHLHHPJENTE ) il
In this case the new part number i1s replaced on the ** $h& (Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number
IoBER, BRGONITLEM-TRCEr»b5HLUSBNRRALTHNITOT, FLVSBFT- sXTFau

® c.10/83
1 »  [B1105:500000]  Frame cover lc.10/83] En&?eo:nfo 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELC&F Ban&s

Please order by the correct part number.
FLURETZ EXTaV

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req’’. column.
1983F 108 & "WMHEBLL 12 ZOBEUBMC-GHLCHBIRRLISNE T

3) Codes on the *’Amt. Req.” column

"R WMoIES
@ 2l v s Indicates amount required is 2.
HE. 2@EA2RHLIT
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
B3, 24— AEROLLET., (MERA—PALTT
®-.......... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZOR—U YR LA A NIRRT T
@ (s ossumuns Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.” and 2 2 1n Japanese, in the ““Description’ column.
ML AMAEAL TV ASFRMEARDLLET HBKHIKBMIRIXT “asm” MX T2 IERTLTHNET

Aanianiial el el e St el s e R e e R s L b i e R R R L R R L Y

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

BRBKREXOBOERE

SONR—=Y Y RAMIREBEATVHHABRE ZEXNEE, BROES WA, B1109-012-A00) TIEFX T & v,
BhET, ZRNAR—V YR DOERES (REEL. HAE. No0010-01) X3, MIBBES 4 BRI NIFECT
T. X, HRODEDBRO—BHAEECUSBErHN I TOTITHTEL,

O e e e R R e 4 e A e e S e e A A e B e B R B I P R e A T A T I B L L e R T A M B R i B T 8 T B A T B e n B 8 S Pt n 8 n B € Im B S n S em B @ T

O

L e e e L N T T T

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS
=] X

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BRI B R . . 2
MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS

LM KRB R . L 4
ORGANIZE SPLIT NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Bt R . . . . . 6
FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS

KRR, . . 8
PRESSER BAR & TENSION POST COMPONENTS

T, BT R, . 10
HOOK SHAFT & VERTICAL HOOK COMPONENTS

TR KB 12
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS

b DL S 11 14
KNEE LIFTER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

B L. AR R 16
THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

IR R (B B ) . . 17
BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS

NIb A= REBEEBOGR . 18
TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

T — R =Y . . 19

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




O

\
From the library of:’Sﬁperior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENT
Ref. |Note Part No
No. | # sh % Description
; :::1:-2::-232 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT UNIT
- - <
:::) L] #1462-481-000 ‘gf{?%%%“b tL#eLr
4 81167-481-000
c B1187-552-000 | RUaseh Froe” U
6 81114=527-000 SILICON LUBRICATOR SUPPORT I'LATL
7 wZ=06413510-kp WASHER
8 $0-0640321~SP HINGE SCREW A DLw & 35 ne 3 72
9 BYTE1-4BY-000-4 | siLICON OIL CASI
10 R1168-481-000 W
1 §5-7621040-sp | StRtw 3/16-32 a 9.5
12 §5-6621210-$P SCREW  3/16-32 L=1I3
i3 8Y158-526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER CQVER
14 $8.7150740-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L= 7,0
1S 83501-051-000 OIL FILTER SLEEVE
16 81509-051-000 ADJUSTING SCREW
17 B1§50-051-000 YOP COVER
18 81152=051-000 WASHER
79 $06-0630241-5D HINGE SCREW D= 6,30 Hs 2,4
20 = 81128-522-000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET
27 §8-811010-§p SCREM 11/44-40 L= 5.0
22 81129-5¢1-000 ERAME THREAD GUIDE UPPER
23 §5=2090710-5¢p SCREW 9/64%-40 = 7,0
24 $$=-8111610-sp ScReW 1176440 L =15,5
25 a3122-521-000 TENSION RELEASE BAR
26 83138=512-000 TAKE=UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLAYF
) 27 $§-2090520-$P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5
28 81140-526=-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER
i3 $§=-3090610-5¢ SCREY 9/64=40 L= 6,0
30 83103-526-000 FACE PLATH
39 WZ=0520550~KF SPRING WASHER  5.2XI0Q,0X0.
32 $D-0450211=8P HINGE SCREW D= 4,50 He 2.1
33 83106=019-000 SCREW
34 B8Y112-512-000 BED SLIDE,LEFY
35 81423-051=000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE
36 WP=0480856-SP WASHER 4 ,8X8,4X0,.8
37 §5=9111010-5P BOLY 11/64=40 L® ¢ 5
38 38-2090630-89 SCREW 9/64=40 Lo 6,
39 81104=051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN
%0 81109=%21-00 THROAT PLATE 5/16
61 $§8=2110920-TP SCREW 11/64<40 L= 8,5
Yl NS=6620310-5°P NUT  3/16-32
P 43 « 81157=-009-0A0 OIL CUP ASHM,
w 8¥113=572-000 BED SLIDE,RIGHT
45 81130=521=0A0 THREAD GUIDE ASM
a6 aTi30-521<000 THREAD GUIDE
47 81131-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE
49 WII32-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING
_gg_ $0-0380551=SL HINGE SCREW D, 3,80 Hg 5.5
0 $522090710-3P SCREW 9/64=40 Ly 7.0
51 81110-051-040 BED SLIDE ASM,
52 81111=051-0A0 BED THROAT SPRING ASHM,
53 81110-051-000 BED SLIDE
54 81844<521-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD B
O $S 818382521000 HOOK OIL SHIELD A
T6 §5S=6110610-Tp SCREW 11/64=-40 36,0
»“‘\\

E C
HW RN

560 BY 9

WA

-a
an

#

{?n%

TS

IALY YusThry
1ALY K*172 )
IALI2XNP

IALY TePU21
P31 vY0e

1ALy YUt Pyt
1:heB%enea
Fe 39 Dm 6
1AUY=2

IAYy TePy24

239 ¢
Ind

z.6x11,0x0.3
35 He 3‘?

(2 210

INESITS. S7TES3T L= 9,5

2 204 3/
Totey nivda
INEIIYs 15/
A5k p7%Y 92
171 $3-T92Y
¥,49%3

2513 A2%%%n
9¢ 53y Du 6
TYiIrnYy
bpdbe 11/
1P75%4 (2X)
INTI2Ys 9y
[ F 30 11/
fhInd 2RV
1hPyYNe 2 $3=
WLy g/
Fatty 1Rt

b1 D 97664,

219
LPTREL LY 1Y

3e 53Ys Dm 4,50 He

Ay19 pAIYs

16=32 L=13

64228 (= 7
=23- %Y

.3
.30 He 2,4

64740 L= s

§&=40
6b=40

Le 7
L-‘sf

€13
64=40
*y

L= 4,5
=40 L= 6

X0, 3

5,2%X10_0X
2.1

RS 1S E99y S/16
3= { Pu2e
t3%enea  4,8%X8,4X0,8

6nJas b 1176440 L=g 5
32 164240 L=

ny<3 pitey
WUEERYAL

INTIAYS 19/64=by L= 8,5

6n219

716=32

YeYe 7 2qMNYI® 22
AatygR Zee §/9¢
1hpyTq Y9 9%
12577 b8

nyfp 291439

ny9r FTIIF o2
9% 3% Dy 3,80 H, 5,5

871925
Asud3 9%
AA*YSY Ne 2
ANt Y13

9/646=40 Lg 7

2%

LEELES LA G AL TIL SN ]
NIYeI29e 1 1%%=)1*y A

2

11/64=40 (e 6,0

1l
I

~p-p

(2)
w
(1)
(1)
()
(1)

(1)

NN - N

-Ad.1‘

A bt aadda s SN

P B N )

o~ o~
-
e |

-~
= 2
-~

~
-
-

2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




[ e e e e
\ 2

e e e e ——m ——— =~

2 MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS I &, X #F B4R

\
S o i i i

From the library of: SuperionSewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 MAIN SHAEFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
Ref. | Note IPart No
No. | ri:de 5h 3 Description
1 81905=524-080 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM
2 B19 S.520.0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM.
3 €a-2520000-00 O1L WiCx
) TA=0290301=H0 PLUG 2,9X3,2  t=3 ¢
[ 81906-526=~0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM.
[ €Q-2520000-00 oIL yicCk
7 81907-526=0A0 THRUST PIN
48 €Q0-2020000-00 OIL wiCx
9 '$S-8151150=-6P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5
10 81408~526=000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD
ar ﬂzgo-s!o-ofo NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM
12 €Q-3030000-00 O1L yiCK
13 R1206~051-000 COUNTERWEIGHT
14 $8-8680540-5P SCREW 9/32=2R L= 4,5
15 $5-8680730-5P SCREW 9/32-28 L= 7,0
16 $8-8681650-TP SCREW B  9/32-28 Ls16,v
1? §8-Ye81750-7P SCREW 9/32-28 (s=16,5
18 81207=051=0A0 | MAIN SHAPT PLUG ScREW ASH,
19 €Q-3030000-00 OIL wWiCk
20 | & | 81205-051-000 THRUST WASHER
'3 81202<0571=0A0 MATN SHAFT BUSHING, ASM. FRONT
22 A1230-051-000 LEATHER PLUG
23 €0-2%520000-00 oOIL WICK
24 $8=8151150-5pP SCREW 15/64~28 L410.5
25 81203-051-000 OIL PELT
26 B1220-562-0A0 STITCH GRADUATOR ASM.
27 $3-8151230=8p SCREW 15/64-28 (12,0
28 [ «019-000 SPROCKET RING
29 81302-051-000 SPROCKET WWEEL, UPPER
30 $8-8481650-TP | SCREW B 9/32-28 L(a16,0
39 $5-7681750=TP SCREW 9/32-28 (=16,5
37 pi20¥=05%-800 HAIN SHAPT
33 81233.012-000 END SCREY
34 $8-8152030-8P SCREV 15/64-28 L=20,0
35 $8-8151780-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L-17,o
36 89227-520-000 WAND WHEEL
37 81216=051=0A0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING ASM, REAR
81216=0%1=000 MAIN SHAFY BUSHING 1 , REAR
39 81217=051=0A0 MAIN SHAFY BUSHING, REAR ASM_
10 ‘ii:l{;of1o-ss‘ SCREW 15/64=28 L= 7.0
41 | 48 | SB-1150002-00 | BEARING
42 81218=051-000 REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR
43 $8-8151150-8¢ SCREW 15/64-28 10,5
I 81301=051-000 TIMING BELT
45 791303=055=AA0 [ - MHE WER ASHM,
46 81214=019-000 SPROCKET RING
47 81303055400 SPROCKET WHE OWER
48 ss-I03061o-to SCREW 9/64=40 (e 3.5
49 81310=055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK
S0 11314-35--000 SAFETY cLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN
51 813076552000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK
5T 81305=055<000=A] SAFETY CLUTCN SPRING
53 8000640322~TP HINGE SCREW Da 6,35 He 3,2
54 oii%i-OSS-ooo SAPETY CLUTCH COUNTER=HOOK SPRING
55 81308055000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK
56 8131§=055=000 SAFETY CLUTCH 80DY
57 88-7661110=-TH | SCREW 1/4=40 L=11,0

£l & A% IR

E C
LR

5 (4

D. 2/82

raty 2 9X3,2 L=3
sutey 397099 oz
1y
TuEcy
v
INES2Ye 15/64=2
NyYRe = 2920%F
nyRe = 23y0cey 23
1vy
JyriTey
FpaYse
(3% UL
PARYe
INEI2Ye
kb A
v
YT LAy YeNe2
INYsT 148 2%

70Y%7 71438 1Y3kitY
1y

FiRYe 15/64-28 a10,5
YT IXASN JING
A2k €9 93

FR3Ye 15/64=28 |g12

A3fte e 2 9t

L=10,5

9/32~28 L= 4,5
9/32«28 L= 7
93228 =16
9/32-28 L=216,5
PI°9pAaYe 0%

-~
o
Y

-~
O
-

-

- ad

Ed.v :44"‘_‘.-

- -
-

b

e

ATQTIr yyos

91 A7°077k i

L3t U 9/32«28 La16
IncIays  9/32-28 =16,
LLVLE)

NAS ZTe kT RYPYe Y

FA3Ye 15/64=28 L=20
rPARYe 15/64=28 (=17
NRSEJe R
290%9 AY04%K (1) 2=

-A-"‘-ANN—A-A

979%7 H¥QAIR(1)

99947 HY04%K 2 9%

b2y 15/64=28 L= 7
ASPYPe

YT 250N PYLTe b4
PARYS  15/64<28 1e10,5
FLEYTe SR

¥3_27°077 200 Y-t

1 x2°099r yyoe

| Y3 _27°077%

o~

Bt b D b b

-

L

~
fad
-~

-~
o -
-

—4

-

Lff

PRt oY=t Y3eys2

(XTI 9/64=40 L= 5.5

o~ o
Py S
P W

Z

Pyttt yY=¥ Y3eyy? tOy
Pyt Vet Y4

-~

E..
-

puteoY=® Ne2

P9y2Y¢ Dm 6,35 Hs 3,2
Py V=% #09IYL Ne2
Py yYe? $892 U4

Pyt Y=% 9%

IyT32Y%  1/4=40 L=11,0

-~

-~

--fet -
] X

LE

~N -
-~

4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




At 4848 i RE 4R

3 ORGANIZED SPLIT NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior S5ewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 ORGANIZED SPLIT NEEDLE BAR_COMPONENTS

Ref. |Note Part No. . L E. C 3
No. | &8 £ ® Description TEEA & £ -
1 B1434=2326=0A0 REPOSITIONING BASE ASM. NYPeb AN e 0% 1
D 2 B1434w526~000 REPOSITIONING BASE NPeb AINZRs ¢ (1)
3 314382826000 PLUG SCREW 737@-9 7232y (&)
4 3143728264004 SPRING Lw21,7 nibsapss (e24,? (2)
5 814372526+000 SPRING (=19,3 PyTIvs s («19,3 )
6 81435-5260000 | GUIDE STUD WEe AINS P3T1Y8 Y 3}
7 81436826000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD NYPel JopduPy?qys? ()
8 814312526000 SLIDE PIN NPsb ADNY Japsetty (2)
9 81455=526m000 SLIDE BLOCK STUD ANy AuptwdFVe 2 1
10 $5u8000410nTP SCREY 9/64=b0 L03,9 MARYS 9/64wb0 s 3,9 1)
.}11 814392526000 COVER PLATE oIS 93 i
$3=7090620=7P SCREY 9/64eé0 L= 6,1 I INEIIYS 9764wk L® 6,9 ]
13| 81427=526=000 | ORIVING BRACKET NYTeb ANy Bepsedsd 1
1é& 815035262000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, UPPER 9IRS e 20434 1
13 81432=526=000 WASHER N NYPel AINYSSY TJens R ]
16 814212327000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. NRVe Sepsolsq 28 q
1?7 81401=5260A0 NEEDLE BAR ASM, nave 28 A2)
18 81401~526<000 [ NEEDLE pAR Ny e (2)
19 B81404=526-000 PLUG SCREW NYRs e 73RYs ’2’
20 B1405=526w000 PRESS BAR NPeal RURS e H
21 8160625262000 SPRING NPal 2URee AYnds Ned (2)
22 814072526000 PRESS BAR ROD NYYel 20Rse AYn)s - (%)
23 814092526000 BALL SLIDE STUp NYPel RSmp A91PoUSD . 2
24 814122826w0A0 ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASM. WYl FaaRUIfFOINT 73 2)
.23 8141525262000 | SPRING NyFel PYLIN R (2)
\ 26 214160528000 COLLAR A.8/81 |nendy (2)
27| & |83=8080650eTP SCREW 1/8wbb Lm ¢ PARYS  1/8eké 3-6 )
29 PT=0301800=50 | TAPERep PIN 3,0X18 Yeitbtey” 3,0x1 (2)
30 §527111310=yP SCREW 11/64=40 (»12,8 INEIIYs 11/64eb0 (=12,8 ()
39 894302526~000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE AR Iepdebepany (£5)
32 $8=8110750=6p SCREW 11/64=40 L® 6,5 PARYS  11/64wbk0 La 6,5 (1)
33 81429a526«0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM. MRS Jeptuys) 28 1)
34 CQw2520000=00 oIl wigK Yy (0,1)
35 $8:8111610=0P SCREW 11/64eb0 L»15,S MARYS  11/64mb0 (15,3 (1)
36 0.5-8700209-50 SNAP RING 7,0 ; EN*3 pa2 7 1
37 81451526000 OIL FELT NURS» $227TN ) )
38 81418526000 NEEDLE BAR FIXED PIN NYRSmFabs ) (2)
39 B1417=526#000 HALF RING NYRsed¥= NeIyzy2e (4)
40 8328090710e6P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 7,0 pARYS 9/6bué0 |= 7 ()
41 814235264000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE NyRie Py7ied (1)
42 831430526000 OIL FELT PRESSER NySse #2=37INb £9I (1)
43 WPe(0480854m8p WASHER 4,BRE,4Xx0,8 ESTS NI AT A BRE4XT,8 ™m
46 80=0450401=8P HINGE SCREY Dwé,S Hmé,0 99939 Da 4,3 He & (1)
43 8860905910=6P SCREW 9/64mb0 Lu 3,0 conps 9/64mb0 Lu 8 (2)
46 B14202526=0A0 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASM. NyStagse 2% (1)
47 81421=827+080 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. NYRSe Sapsessy 28 (3})
48 B1452+5262000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BUSHING NYRSw Jupsaled 23) (1)
& PTe0400222=K0 TPRING PIN PPty [£5)
5,30 | 4 [B15102526=000 NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING D.10/82|nymve y2isn -
59 B1453=526=000 THRUST PLATE  T=0.6 |v843n X5ANCR TR0, 6 )
32 88=8080310=TP SCREW 1/8mbé Ln2,8 rARDS 1/8=44 |® 2,8 (31)
H I R R ST PRI AP B
080610= $CR ba ns,9 D. 8/81 | L whb L= 3,9 =
5T 424526000 [NUT 0. 8/81 [WFe i IFT7IF * -
36 814022526100 NEEDLE CLAMP  5/16 I'LAE IR TAT) (1)
O 57 828080660=TP | SCREW 1/8abb Ln5,S FARYS 178044 Lu $,5 (1)
58 8140325267000 THREAO GUIDE NYee s 1pP24 (12
$9 $=25060310=8P SCREW 3/32=56 (= 2,8 MRIUe  3/32e86 |= 2,8 (1)
0 81402326wHAL-A |NEEDLE CLAMP S/16 ASM,p LEPT A.8/81 INyred EIvy 5/16 2§ bt
ik «8080610=SP SCREW 1/8wké Lu6.5 _ D.8/81 [rasys 1/8e44 Lu 5.5 [ -
62 B1424-526-000 | NUY . | D.8/81 | nIka_33(FUN [ —
63 B1402-526-H00 | NEEDLE CLAMP 5/18 N X 5/16 v
54 S3-0080660-TP | SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 XY 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
65 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE NI L ApPSTA (0
46 | 55-5060310-SP | SCREW 2-56 L=2.8 FIAAS"  3/32-56 L=2.8 (1
671 S-0080550-TP | SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 3.5 2 1/8-44 =6 2
66 MOP-17081800 NEEDLE 9PXIT #18 AY BPX1T 118 2
—-28 Bi410-526-000 BALL I F- T AT 2)
—50-1 4 |B1510-526-000-A | NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING A 10/82| /Ny A7~ ¥ IATIL (2)

6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4 FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS K &l BR{R

From the library of: SuperiorSewing Machine & Supply LLC



|

BN

FEED ROCK SHAI'T COMPONENTS

Ref. | Note Part No

No. | 8 o i3
1 816402526040
i 2 81440-526-000
3 NM-6050550-SD
4 B1441=526-000
S NMo6050001=-5P
6 81432-826-000
7 8144325262000
8 NH=84050001-8pP
9 §8-6111010-8P
10 81644=526=000
1 $8=6121210-3P
12 81447-526-000
13 88-7919740=TP
14 81445=526-0A0
15 $8-6110430-TP
16 $p=~0790801~-3P
17 R1434=051-040
1h €0=2020000-00
19 81431=520-040
20 $§8=6151440-5pP
21 NS~6160520-$P
22 81428=526-0A0
23 81437=051-000
/ k13 81438-051-0A0
‘%’ 25 NS=6620310~§P
6 81426-526-0A0
27 | 001[81613=521-H00
28 | 001(81613=521=H0A

29
0

N

!1212{231:!9!
$5-65 g;sz-rp
21602521-0,0
81602=521-080
81604=051=000
ss- 0-CP
W$=0651510=KP
83.8620610-3P
81605051-000
$8-5080710-8°
[ng=4080210-gp
$8-6081210=5p

CS= -$H
ss-ao;of1o-rp
816042012040
ce-%izoooo-oo

81601-521-000

T
N Description
TBALL JOINT ASM.

BALL JOINT LIIT

NUT M6
ADJUSTING SHAFT ROD
NUT
BALL JOINT RIGHT
REPOSI'TIONING ARM
NUT M6
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5
REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT BASE "
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12,0
REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT
SCREW 11/64=4g Ls 7,9
REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM.
SCREW 11/64~40 = 4,0
HINGE SCREW 0= 7,96 Hs R,0
NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD ASH,
01l WICK
ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANKX ASH.
SCREW 15/64-28 (14,0
NUT  1/74<24
ROCK SHAFT FRONT CRANK ASM,
OIL WICK RETAINER
OIL WICK ASM.
NUT  3/16-32
SLIDE BLOCK STUD ASM.
FEED DOG 5/16 2.6X7
FEED DOG 5/16 2.6XS
FEED DOG 5/16 2
SCReW 1/8-40 L=7.0
FEED BAR ASM.
FEED BAR

8AR SLIBE FORK
heeo 042 23520 [ot4.0
SPRING WASNER 6 5X12 5%1_S
SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6,0
0L SuPPLY PELY
SCREW 1/8.4ké
NUT  1/8=44
SCREW 1/8=55 (=115
THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=6.35
SCREW 9/64=40 (=3 9
FEED BAR SHAPT ASM,
OIL WiCK -
FEED ROCK SHAFT

Le 6,5

Fego ROCK SHAPT BUSHING, PRONT

81435<051-0A0
83-6151210-CP
N8«6700420-8P
!D-g9$0805-8?
€2=2020000-00

Note IaE) Q01 -

0
FEED ROCK SHAPT BUSHING, REAR

81603-521-0A0 FEED ROCKER ARM ASM.
$8=7111310-TP [ ScReEW 11/64=40 L 12,8
81607-051~000

$8.8151150-80 | SCRey 15/64-28 (10,5
€8-1401010-8C | THRUST COLLAR ASH,
$3-8150410=8P | SCREW 15/64=28 L= 4,
81609051000

$8-8152030=8P | SCREW 15/64-28 L=20,0

DRIVING ROD CRANK
SCREW 15/64-28 (alg, 0
NUT  5/16=24

HINGE SCREW ASM.

OIL WICK

- Special order part

4650 8B

3

E. C
(N L

X Ry e L 4E

©
ou

%

Taecw Doty 2%

Tvan YsIfyh LYY
€791+ M6

13=-tY922 QY

6n71ve

As =iy UeIqyP IO

NYTal AINY2T

6n219h

£92Y*  11/6k=k0 L= 9 S
AYNY UN® =be29e ¢

% 144 3/16=-28 (=12
AYNY LNt =Y* D

IVEIIYS 1q/6h=kg |n 7
YNy unt- 2%

£33hs 11764260 1= &
9e52ue pe 7,94 He 8
NYRS = 3=beegybe I%

b ]

NYRs o jebs o Je)e9ps 2T
E32Y  15/64=28 Lalé
6NI1YL 17424

NYR$ = Jeptatsy)engs IE
3ebsa peyYenYe Juo997
Jubta £957e97% 34y 28
6n219)_ 3/16e32
NYAs =« Fepsaf?oIYess 73
yns 5/16 2,6x7

T2UNe 5/16 2.6X5 Iw
U 5716 2 UL
6nIPTIRs kb 1/8=40 |a?
1Y ¢ 22

29y ¢

22U 4 7835

bnogepr 15/64.28 Latb
Ne3%sNez 6 5X92 $X9 S
LFR L 3/16a32 (L=
22Y%%4 7939 999933 | S
F3RaYe 1/8=44 L= 6,5
6n%21Yr  1/8=b4

.5U>
=23

e e e
N e

~
o
e

- d o AP AN A A b h b d b s D

-

~
-

Al
PPN Y PNfed b b b bt b b b
- -~

PARYe 1/8 =44 L»11.5

232495 pe 3 2t
Pg’ﬂ’ /64240 = 3,9
17y8s ¢ Ysd 92

1Y

RAIAT 29YYe 2 =y
AINT22Y $3=£99% 22
INEIIYS 1176440 Lu12,8
A1AT 22YYs T 143N

PRRY® 15/64=28 | =10,5
X3ZF9Y 0=94 0 Weq0 I
PARYe 15/64=28 (= 4

TINT 299987 490408
P43y 15/64=28 L820
fyhs= 3=bse $9,9%s 9%
tdays ~ 15/64=2, (ate
6N21YF S/16=24
EAFTDLIES

vy

'
H
o~
-l -t b
-

-~
o

-

-~

N b b b s n

o~
[

-~ [A
| ..L: - ": ~

~
o
-

-
-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5 PRESSER BAR 8 TENSION POST COMPONENS 19z b, REDF-AAAR

From the library of: Superior-S&wing-Machine & Supply LLC




5 PRESSER BAR & TENSION 1POST COMPONENTS

Description

Ref |Note Part No

NO “ 211 I:III WY
1 83121.527-080
::) 2 83134-520-000
3 SD=0470281~SP
4 83121=527-0A0
5 B3126=512-000
6 P5-0200122-KO
? 83124=527-000
8 PS- 0200202-K0
9 NS=6060350=-SP
10 B3114=527-000
1 #3127.051-000
12 83127=527-000
13 83126.051-000
14 83132-051-000
15 83129-526-000
16 83120-125-000
17 83116=512-008
18 83125-012-000
19 83141=527-000
20 83125-527-000
21 83138-527-000
22 $8-7090520-SP

23 83140-527-0A0
24 $5-8080610-SP
25 $$-8080410=-TP
26 83128-527-000
27 B3137=527=0A0
28 83139=527-000
29 83142-527-000
30 83143-527-000
31 WP=0450801~30
32 81449=526<000
33 81448-526-000
L) §0=-06071171=gp
3S 83123-527=000
3¢ 83128-051-000
37 $$-7110720~3P
38 81502-051-000
39 $6-8151150=-5°P
81501-040-000

43 $5=T7090910=5P
Y3 S0D-0800481-5°P
45 WP=0651056=Sp
4 81460-053-00A

E3 s§=7111310-§p
$51512-051-000
81515«051=-000

$8=8959150-3°P
51561-0 1=040

48

£

50 81461=521=040
51 81462-055-000
s2

3]

x&

81507=-562-040
$8=7091310-3P
§1503=051-500 |
88-46090910-TP

6 | go1]|B1524=527=nn0

THREAD TENSTON BASE PLATE ASM
TENSJION RELEASE LEyER
HINGE SCREW D= & 70 H= 2 K
THREAD TENSION BASL PLATE ASM.
THREAD TENSION STUD
TENSION DISC SEYT PIN B
TENSION POST

TENSION DISC SET PIN A

NUT  3/32-56

FRAME THREAD GUIDI

TlENNSXON RELEASE PIN, SHOKT
P

TENSION DISC
TENSION DISC HOLDER

TENSION SPRING

TENSJON OISC STOPPEN
TENSION NUT &

THREAD TENSION STUD NUT
PRESSER COLLAR

TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDL

TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATI
SCREy 9/64=40 (= 4,5

THHEAD TENSION POST ASM.

SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5

SCREW 1/8~44 Lw3 S

THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM.
COLLAR

TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATEL
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD
WASHER & ,5X10,0%0,8
REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING
REPOSITIONING LEVER

HINGE SCREW D=6 H=11.7
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD
THREAD TAKEUP SPRING

SCREW 11/64=640 L= 7,0
PRESSER BAR GUIDE SLEEVE
SCREW 15/64=-28 L=10,S
PRESSER BAR

SCREW 15/64=28 Laqg.S
PRESSER BAR GUJDE BRACKET ASM,
SCREW 9/64=640 (s 8,5

HINGE SCREW D= 8,00 Hs 4,9
WaSHER 6,5X11,0x1,0

HAND LIFTER MOUNTING BRACKET
SCREW 17764=40 Lal2.8

HAND LIPYER

HAND LIPTER PIN

THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM.
THREAD RELEASE SPRING
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKFY
SCREW 9/64=40 La{3

PRES USHING, LOVER
SCREW 9/64=80 La 9.0
HINGED PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16

"|COMPENSATING PRESSER FOOT ASM.  S/16

SCREW 1/8=b4 s 6,5
| SCREW 1/8-44 = 8,0

COMPENSATING PRESSER FOOT FRAME ASM.

| PRESSER FOOT BOTTOM LEFT  s/6 A

PRESSER FOOT BOTTOM RIGHT §//¢ ASH

10E ASM.
EDGE GUIDE SUPPORT STUD
| SCRiw 9706440 (= 4,0

57 81526=527=HB0
S8 $5=6080T10=5p _
59 N§=6080340-SP NUT  1/8=44
60 $5-6080810=5p |
61 81526=527-00p | PRESSER PLATE
62 B1526-527-0AA
63 26=527-0 SPRING
& HeAes 415006
65 B1526-527-HAF
66 B1527-527-0AA
87 B81527.527_00¢C
68 $8-7090510-SP.
Note C2%2) 01...

. Special order part $4FEEZACR:

A RIE T KR

%

Tr%4- Fe4LF 4720
1hlnsd 27458 !
9e33Ye 0e4 70 Ha2 R
1+93-y o433 92 °
1hP3=-Yas=
1hp$3=-97%9 bAL*y B
1pf3=Y%%= 3
1p%3-91°9 pit°y A
6n21Jr  3/32-56
1P23=07°3 122741
TrINs t°2

1F2N2 E°2 B

1+%3-Y 79

1$%$3-93 291
fp$3=y Ne2

1+%3=Y 99 N4F ey
1093y 79 B
1493y 7Y

qhPUNS 4 ’_’17(1'11
1Y Ne 2Ny

fErYNY 2 $3-899¢9 B
INEIAYs 9764k = 4,5
PISETIE B L A B A
biaye 1/8=44 L= 5 5
raaYe 1/8-44 = §.s
{rtynea B

Thhypez Puyre 2%

TrbYNe 2 YeIn%-

1PrYNS 2 Py2443

ThEYNe 3 NYpeSedye)
ty7enex  4,5x10,0%0,8
AYNY IF=UN*= N*2

APNY AF=LN* =

9¢53ye Dmé He11,7
fhhynea Ys 2

fehyine 2

L2y 11/64=40 L= 7
271%%« PyTIYY

Piaye 15/64-28 L=10,5
1918

ra2Ye $/64=28 L=qp.5
1IIR* =3¢ PyTY 0%

IEIAYs  9/64=40 e 8,5
§e3Ys Du 8 He &,9
t39enea2  6,5x11,0x1
ALYy Fa74

IEI2Ee 191/64=460 (12,8
29IPYe

19IPye Ye 2

TPINA DT1 O%

ThINg DTIT )\* 3

AYI4* =3V E I3 )
LIy 976440 L= |3
19IK% = Y3494 2

(LR UL 9/64=40 La 9

¥ 19191 S/16

90 5191 S/16

TATIYs  1/B=bkb L= 6,5
6n71Yr  1/8<bb

t52Ye 1/8=b4t (= 8
19143

gAML NTA 98

19IPY pNv2

AHL P EF)SNE 2=
AMIPY IR She 93
IV 0Ar 23

IYOeNe fbe TYIae
2wt52ys 96kl L= b, 6

A A~
B ot an

B
RN o~

-
-

Al Alna

- ad b b b Dot ah b b b

-

i

)

abhabhabak
b-b~5~%.h
vvvv?

bibEEEE

- h - d b b
Rl i

:

~
~

~

(2)
(2)

(22
(1
!
u!
(1)

|10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




V-
\\\\\\\\\ (G

AN

(

/0 P
0] o’ i ’

AN
d
5]

S d 7 +
AT WQ
e

98
Q-394

it N PSS
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 100K SHAFT § VLRTICAL-AXiS HOOK COMPONENTS T oAd KR S R
Ref. | Note Part No E C - ﬁ““-
No. | tf2 & i Description ey g & # .ea-
1 001 | B1830-521-HAO | VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK A ASM. RANAT T AN 2
D 2 81837-526-0A0 BOBBTN CASE ASM. LY.L 25 S I 2.
3 81837-526-004 BOBBIN CASE Kooy y-2 (2)
4 81837-526-008 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1023-Y N2 (2)
5 # | 58-6560250~TH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.7 t53Y* 3/32.80 Ls 1,7 )
6 $8-2040210=-8H SCREW 1/16-80 L=1.6 7p7930% 171680 Le 1 0 (2)
7 818372526-00C SPRING Y9¢h €1-Y29 Ne2 2)
8 '85-6560150-8H SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 5 P 3/32-80 L= 1,3 (2)
9 81830=521=0A0 VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK B ASM. ReaqNy B I: 2
10 p9117-563-000 BOPBIN Ao ey 2
(Y] 81824=543-000 80BBIN CASE OPENING LFVFK ThNe? Py14 2
12 WP=0371016~8p WASHER 3,7X8,0X1,0 ! t2Tenes  3,7X8,0X1 2
13 $8-6090620-5P | SCREW 9/64<40 L= 6,0 l t32ye 9764wk L= 6 2
14 81821=051-0A0 SCREW STUD ASM, : TN*? PUT19939E8y 93 2
15 €Q-2020000-00 OIL wWICK ' vy (0,25
16 31820-0511990 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER (INK Tmney pure yy? 2
47 89894=563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER | N2 9949y 2
]a sl 3151230-59 SCREW 15/64=28 (a12,0 FA3Ys 1576428 (al12 2
19 B1823=051=0A0 PIN ASM, ThNe? PyT4Ye T 9= 2
20 €Q=2020000~00 oL wICK 1Yy (0,2)
1l 81822-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK | TNNs? PuTLIFe 2
22 N8=4110420~SP NUT 11/44=40 i 6N217F 11/64=40 2
23 83542-581-000 0IL FELT IIht 1
24 B1802-051=0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING,FRONT ASM. YYD 214 22 | 4
5 €0-2020000~00 oL yICK 1% 0,1
26 88-2152930-89 SCREW 15/64=2g L=20,0 FA3Y*  15/64=2g | =20 1
27 NS=8110420-8P NUT 11/64=40 6n217b 11/66-60 2
28 81843=563-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW n? 1U3- #3-TYRYe 2
% $8-6153040-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=30.0 t32ye 15/64~28 L=30 2
30 $5=7762840~$P SCREW 1/4=28 w28,0 IVEIAYT 17428 =28 n 2
31 WP=0753016-52 t97%ne2  7,5%X16,0%3,0 2
32 81810-520-000 | Wo0K oardikE %AakT saooLe, LeFt p2U 998 1(ES8Y) 1
33 $5-8150710~SP SCREW 15/64=28 L= 7,0 FAaYs  15/64e28 L= 7 2
34 $8-8151150=-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L®10,5 i ba2Ye  15/64=28 1=10,5 2
35 81815=543-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER nIvs 7 ¥3i9y 2
36 | 002]81818=051-000 THRUST WASHER 2YPNTe BT R9AFYS | 2
b id 81817=-051-0a0 HOOK ORIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM, SMALL Y NI QT Y3e T 2
38 §8=8660530~5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 | Pi2ye 1 @
39 $$-8660670-5P | SCREW 1/4=40 L= 6,9 ! S LI L T W
40 18162521=0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR,LARGE ASM. WP NI KT Bef 2% | 2
) 41 {—I——g-s.gouo.n SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.3 PABYe 1/4=40 = 8,3 (4)
42 81840-051=-0A0 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ASM. | Ys 3= 2IynL 2% N .
; 43 $6-8150580-8P SCREy 15/64-28"(= S.0 FARYs 15,6428 (e 5 (1)
4k 81811-563-000 HOOK_DRIVING SHAFT SADOLE | n3ys 23 g . 1
4S 81312-055=000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB Pote yVet guRe Ty 1
46 P82 2-KH _ | SPRING PIN _2.0X10 2°us9s ey N 1
47 81639=051=000 SPRING 1yRe 9y o2 1
8 =035~ A UTCH SLEEVE PuyTOY=% ReFy UY g
'tT 81314=057< SAPETY CLUTCH RATCHET GEAR r,-,e-::vov 9¢IYF $ope [|
S0 $8-8151780~3p SCREW 15/64=28 1,17,0 PARYS 15764228 | 17 ]
51 $8-8152080-3p SCREW 15/64=28 (=19,5 ["va3us 15/64-28 =19,5 1
52 801521000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT | vays 2 ] 1
33 81804=051=-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFY BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE ['985%9 ni% 1
$é $8=6151920-8p SCREW 15/64=28 La19,0 [+1.04 15/64«28 La19 | 1
O i3 81807=-512=000 BUSHING l ¢ INTERNEDIATE Y5YsD NS 8 1
$6 81807=031-0A0 BUSHING ASM, RgAR Y3Y*2 Y0438 22 4 1
BT 81807051000 HOOK DRIy m SHAFT BUSHING 1 , REAR Y399 250498 1 - 1)
81808=0%51= HOOK o[lVluG SHAFT BUSHING 2 , REAR Y9Y* 2 AY04% 2 1 €1
‘g'g « |SB-1150002-00 BEARING AS Pyy2e (1)
0 81809=051-000 | BEARING RETAINING COLLAR | Y5999 APy 0e pey 1 ¢
‘gT §8-8090530~-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L» 5,0 L3 2 9/64=40 |» 5 (3)
2 ss-mgolgo-sv SCREW 15/64=28 L= 7.0 FARY* 1g/4s=28 |m 7 2
fs' $8-8152030-5» SCREW 1576428 220.0 PARYe 1;/6f-zs 1220 1
Note (3132)00] ---- Special orderpart tor LH-527 (For extremely thiek thread) LH-5275 41503 X 8Pk (% RH)
002  This is o selective part» S0 please address insuiries to us tetore placing order.
ZOEBSIZINIREP DT HN TN T TIE XOMITH ITCH L TA BRLIAMET AN,
ok

2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS ¥oy\v— BA4AR

From the library of-SupkfiorSewing Machine & Supply LLC



REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS

Note
118

Part No
l‘ll’l “‘r

Description

=
[ S SR W gru -~J
NOWV & AN 2O OB N NS AN o

N ot
S ow

NN N
N -

N NN N
X N> W

~N
<

A RV R NV NV
AN - D

-

R1614=521-0A0
#1622-057-000
$5-6081220-TP
NS=6080210~-SP
$S=8151740-5°P
$5-8151770~-5p
#1636-055-000
81639-051-000
RE=0500000~K0
81626+562~000
81624-055-000
11625=057=0A0
s$-8110510-5p
58-8110750-5°P
81213-012-000
#1702=-012-000
w1647-562-000
A1664-562-000
pi646=562-00
€Q-2020000-00
#2007-232-000
R1647-122~000
$§8-8150710-5P
81667=521-000
81644=562-0A0
€9=2020000-00
NS§S=6110530-5P
§$=9111820-5¢P
§5-9121340-¢P
wP=0480856~§p
§5-8110750-8S°P
$5-8 =TP
#1642-562-000
B1661=562-000
$S-8110750-SP
B1640-562-0A0

[

URANKN CONNLCTING ROD ASM.
FRICTION PLATE
ScReW 1/8~44 Ls11,S
NUT  1/8-44

ScRegW 15/64-28 Le17.0
ScRew 15/64-28 Le17,0

FEED ECCENTRIC ApJUSTING KNOB
SPRING

SNAP RING 5.0

FEED ECCENTAIC GUIDE

FEED ECCENTRIC BOOY SPRIwG
RETAINING COLLAR ASH,
SCREW 11/64~40 L= 5,0
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5

FELT RETAINER
O1L FELT

FEED REGULATING FORK LIt
NEEDLE BEARING

FEED REGULATING LINK PI1 as'e,
oIL WICK

TENSION SPRING

SUSPENSJON BRACKET &
| SCREW 15/64=28 L= 7.0

FEED LIMITING PLATEL
FEED REGULATING PIN AS™,

Q1L WiCK
NUT 11766=40

BOLT 11/64=40 Le18,0
BOLY 3/16=28 |=13,0
WASHER 4&,8x8,4x0,8

SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6 5
SCREW _11/64=40 L= 4,5
PEED REGULATING ARM PIN
FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT
SCREW 11/64=40 Le 6,5
FEED REGULATING ARM ASM.

$S-8151280~5P
$$-8151150-sP

$S-7151210-5p SCREy 15/64=28 L=12,0
81414=155-000 NEEDLE AR CONNECTING SLIDE pLOCK
$S=7090540-SP SCREW

R1643-562-000 BUSHING, FOR ARM SHAFY
§5-8110510-5°P SCREW 11/64=40 Le 5,0
B1645562-000 PEED REGULATING LINK
§$-8110750~5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6,5
B1648-562-0A0 | CONNECTING PIN ASM,
€Q=2020000-00 oIL wWiICk

$S-8110520=-Tp SCREW_11/64=40 L= 4,5
81616.562-0A0 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM,
§8=7111410=-SP SCREW 11,64=40 =14 0
R1651=562-0A0 FEED CHANGING PORK ASM,
$§5=9151630-¢P OLY 15/64=28 1415,5
81652521=000 D CHANGING SHAFT BASE A
SH=6081542=CP SCREW M8X1,25 (=15
71653-521-000 FEED CHANGING SHAFT
B1654=521«040 FEED CHANGING ARM ASM.

SCREW 15764-28 L=12,0
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.0

HINGE SCREy De 6,35 W= 3,2
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER
TENSTON SPRING REGULATING ARM ASM.

3/16-32 L= 6,5

§8=9660940-SP
$8=8660970-TP

REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT

R1657-521y000 FEED REGULATING ROD
SD-0640323-7Tp

81624=555=000

81658-521=0A0

$5-7121410=-5P SCREy 3/16<28 (=14
$8-8151260-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=12,0
$$=7620750~§P SCREW

B1666-521-000 TENSION SPRING B
B1660-521-000

$1662-562-000 COLLAR

BOLY
SCRewW

1/4=40 L= 8,5
1/4=40 L= 8,5

Moy LA

IR AR

E C
E

43
[10]

4

Amt.
my

179Uk 73

179 $4=TY nivy
bpaye
6N217b
¥ E A
a2y
1R 3,
1yAs 3y Ne2
EN*3 P05

1/84k

19y $3-TY putene

129 $3=-CUpe2

1/8 =44 (=115

15/64<28 (=17
15/64=28 (s17

22Y%3=UFe { pv29y 23

PaAale
FAIYe
JInb #9X
IInb

11/64=40 L= S
11/764=40 L= 6,5

12y $3-v9 29339y9
7939Yy7 Teben Ue 997
129 $307Yy2 Ys9 9t

1y
(PILOTILE
EYney nCany A
Y P
22y teyeye3

19y f3-eYpey 2%
1wy

6n277F 11/64=40

15/64=28 Lo 7

on2acur 11/64=40 L =18
6n7a* pb 3/16-28 Le13

£57% N
FAAYe
bARYe

b,8y8,4x0,8
11/64=40
11/64=460 Lo &,5

Ls 6.5

.

179 $3=-CYaT%s Loy
27y $3=TY9%s Ys?
11/64=40

a2y
279 $3=TYa%s 9%
utI2ye 1?
n23e3

nE92Ye

129 $3et79%s Ye?
11/764=40

rARYS
199 %3-T9452
PaRbe

164228

11/6440

L= 6,5
L=12
294
Ls S

Ls 6,5

AINS 27Uafele? 2t

0y
ba3ye 1
RINS 279Y9%e 9%

11/64wbk0 Le 4,5

IpEIAye _11,64=40 La14

19y AynIYe

2939 2%

6n2ae b 15764228 (415,5

191) AYNYYe798% 1

6n7PTRs b+ B
199 AynoYe?

199 AynyY¥e 23 .
185766~28 (w12
INCFIRY 1S/64-28 L=11.0

rAELS

17y $3=t7 QYr*

Leis

9e52Ye 0= 6,35 He 3,2

12YLNhe -

EYNOupNe 20y F3-tTegte 92

52y
hgale
INES52H
EUN )R B

3/16=78 (=14
15/64-28 L=12
3/16=32 L= 6,S

229 F3=UY upe=ue)

129LNs . Tenea

6N74%%r 1/u=b0 L=H S

L¥% P 1/74=40

L= 8.5

(1)

-~ o~
P N ]
~

o~
PN (P I i Y
-

-
o

-
-

~

— h b b=

~
o
]
~

~
I"‘d"l""N”""

R )

-

-~

-~

o
-~ .
N - N
~

4-~AE4

2

—~ -~
-

-~
e A B N d ad o d A b b
~

|4 ==

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KNLE LIFTER § OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

bl
F2 |00

Note Part No
48 ) i Description
1 B3409=-053-000 KNEt LIFTER FRONT LEVFR
2 S0=-0790361~-SP HINGE SCREW Dw 7,94 hs 5,n
3 P0-0231190-08 COTTER PIN 2,3X11
4 83410-051-000 KNEt LIFTER REAR LEVER
5 83413-521-000 REAR LIFTING BAR
6 c8-0510710-8¢ THRUST COLLAR ASM,
? 88-7110540-8P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 5,0
8 83414=051=000 REAR LIFTING BAR SPRING
9 81505053000 AOJUSTING PLATE SPRING
10 $0-0801601~8°P HINGE SCREW D= 8,00 Hs1o,0n
1" 81839-§21=0A0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM.
12 81841=521-000 OIL DRIP FELT
13 83431521-0¢0 KNEE LIFTER ASM.
14 83431=521-080 | INEE DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET ASM.
15 «584-000 KNEE PRESS ROD A
16 834252521000 | ROTATING LEVER
17 1$8-8153010=~$P SCREW 15/64~28 L=30,0
18 N$<6150310-5P NUT 15,6428
19 183424521000 ROTATING LEVER A
52 * u.%ﬂ# 40-$R 32 tmgg/:hza L=15.0
3431=821-0 0D ARM
w2 '=m%;s 3-6%8’ KNEE PRESS SPRING
23 834302521000 |KNEE PRESS JOINT
24 $8-7151550-8°P SCREW
Fil 83428-521-0 PRESSER SPRING
26 u-go'oﬂo-w SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,6
27 Agiih;;j-_ug KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET ASM.
28 83430-8352-0A0 |KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM.
29 1834312832-000-A |KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER
30 $8-9661120-CP | BOLT 1/4-40 L«10.5
_3_;. 3419=122-000 KNEE LIPTER PLATE ROD
3 03420-%21-000 |KNEE PRESS ROD
33 83432-521-000 |PIN
W 834275212000 [KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET
35 [§8=9182010-5N 8OLT 9/32-20 L«20,5
36 $8-7951610=-SP  |SCREW 15/64-28 L=16

D=5 w="

Mooy b e (R

E. C %mt.

AWEH i 4 pory
t7* P29 ?1%) 1
9 52U u=x 7,94 He I, 4 2
qute, 2,311 .
£1*P¥e 250 72 2
Y0y Ke = 1
A32r79 Da S,1 Wwe 7 9z 1
HptI2Yye 1176440 s S (1)
20 Yyase IYNe2 1
171 $3.87 (9112 1
e 53%¢ Dm 8 Heq6 1
P20 593y 22 1
nAYs I8¢ 4 CpbI* ey 1
CIsP3e V=% 22 1
CIePye Yo 29%e 22 (1)
CI°2% 332 A

EYSPTe N{F,99s

i

L¥E A 1576428 =30

6n239r 15764228 (2)
2""7' Ne¥FuaTe A (1)
nomepb 15766228 =18 (2)
£I0pTs UsT9pe {1
CYePye Thoype2 (1)
tYSPye Yevy 4
FAZR 1
(A8 2 AN AR &b YILE ) RECD)
INEIRYs  9/64240 (s 4,6 1)
tI Py 37Ye2 byv¥ePe 28 | (1)
tYI*P¥12 78 1)
LI P%43 Nj\s = 1
6»9:-’{?1"7&-‘40 L=10,5 _%T;
tYep% 33902 (1)
t9ep? 33Ye7 8 1)
EISPIVLT NyIe LSy (1)
EI*PT 2FU% 9 PYYYIPe 1)
6n%2ac b 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
TV 15/64=28 L=16, 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9 THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS 3 I 3 & AR
( SPECIAL ORDER PARTS ) (I3 FTE D)

9 _THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) R 77 & = 1R
Ref. |Note Part No. o E. C. K t
No. | ¥R & i3 Description TESEHA aa % ™
1. 83301+051=080 |THREAD STAND AS 1+9% Y% 1
2 83310=012-000 POSITION cup SET NUT 1133 11734 YARY* 1t
-} WB=0641560=KR |SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 NS 2TO N R 6.4X119%15 (1)
4 unoo-ou-ooo | rosiTioN cup ML FTI LUIAY B }
5 €000 |THREAD GUIDE X IZTY P32 (3)
é 53300-011--000 | ROD WASHER 1093 1p2y242Y B 1t
Y J«000 | sPooL ROD 1+3% S1ny (1)
8 03312-012-000 8POOL RESY ROCK WNUT 1h38 Jybep ] 3
B 3 NHegl¢ 8¢ | N Neg 6h7 é 1)
10 83 «000 $POOL PIN 147 99780 1
u (] gu =000 §PooL RedY CUsHION ¢ 559 (3)
8 =012+000 $POOL REST ROD 9% ¥305 0000 1 1)
i)} uu!-! =Ba0 SPOOL REST ASM. ‘TF:"’? 7¢ )
¢ SHa9 o (3 LI TS I N ¢
. | WP=8Y % I _\_il_A_tnn 5.6x12%0.8 E97%n%2 5,6X12X0,8 3 C
i "] : SPRING WASHER Neageme3 gy e (3
1 u8=6123001-8¢ | wur 3/16-2 ; 6n939 3/1628 LD
18 2330%=012a0ap | SPOOL REST ASM, 1h399Y 93 B —L S Y
19 o1 00883 =8¢ NUT M10 6n919s N10 2y
20 | WOOD SCREW 1h3F3e ¢ Pidye : 1 (33
21 wS-1 SPRING WASHER 10X18X 2.5 Ne39emed 10XIBX2,5 1)
2 mu_uz_m $POOL STAND , 149238 ¢ S

From the library of: Supenqr Sew.mg Machine & Supply LLC



I0 BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS

M e 0 o e e s e 5

Ak N AN ROAR

| 16
L"f—-——r——»—:-:;——::-sn—'v. A S FT T P S T T T SRS S TSI W o = = =y o e e oy, ——— LY I LT AT S e e = -
1(5- BELT. COVER § THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS NOopt NI — %% 8RR
Ref. |Note Part No. . E C. fumt.
No. | &R a8 & Description £EEA ] & m
1 83201-012-080 | THREAD WINDER ASM. AV2% V-4 1
2 T8 - [ VOOD SCREW fawgz2ys | (2)
3 WP=0501016=8C WASHER 5.0X10.5K1,0 t9%*ne2  5,0%10,5X1 (2)
_4 83201=012« BOBBIN WINDER ¢ ASHM, k79 Yoy .l 1)
s 88-7110820=8N | SCREW 11/64=40 Lo 7,5 InLays 11/64eb0 Ls 7,5 T
) WP=0301016=8C | WASH X10,5X1,0 £97ne2  5,0%10,5X1 (1)
? 83223 0 TENSION BRACKET ASM. 1P (PFI_UK® _Se¢ I T 1)
_8 83126=012-000 | YENSION DISC 1493=y 79 1
9 83120=012=30 TENSION SPRING § 1+73=Y n*2 (1)
10 83125=012=000 | THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1093y 799 1l
I 832140122040 80BBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM, TH789007 91 . th
12 $8-8110510=8x SCREY  11/64=40.Ls 5,0 ) PA2Ys 11/64e40 1w S | (1)
13 83204=012=0A0 THREAD WINDER BASE ASM. 1pTe5e ¢ 72 1)
A4 832292012000 | 8RAKE MP ) ALY TR 3L 1 ¢y
15 88-7110410-8N SCREy 11/64=40 Ls 4,0 IntI2ys 11,6440 (= 4 €1)
16 83228«012-000 | BRAKE RUBBER 124 LE LT 1) _ 1 (1
j; s;;:;::z;n.n HINGE SCREV Ds 4,90 Ha 2,4 Fe 5298 De 4,90 He 2,6 (1)
[} =000 | SPINDLE 6 RIXIULY I LT
19 83217=092-000 §TOP LATCH Re e 291 (1)
20 88-7081310-8N | SCREW 1/8-44 (=12,5 FhEIRYe  1/8-kb i m72,5 | (1)
29 88230.521.0A0 | BELT COVER ASM. AshEANS . 2% 1
n !azgg-sz].ou BELT COVER A B INj\v = O LY
:i x lgzoggg::oou BELT CU‘LER6$%PP1‘3§T 5'%108 v:rm\‘- ”gn;; (;)
WPe - VASHER x13,0x0, t97ens2 6,5x13,0x0,8 (2)
k1] (F 534 !mis:!‘sp [stReu 135/68=28 1 1.0 Tanesass 15,8838 (o7 @)
26 |88230=521-00C | BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE A*HINNS s Ry R(D - 1 4 11
k4 K- 00-SC w000 SCREy INCTRYS )
28 WP~0501016-8C | WASHER 5_0X10_5X1,0 £97ensx 5 _0X10,5X1 22

From the library of: Superiorgewing Machine & Supply LLC




Il. TEBLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

X’

-ym— Bk

A B C D E F G H I J K L
o 2.6x7 26 ¢2
E’i T
d | €
-2 -
Needie Gauge Throat Plote ".::n' E:?p N:::I:..RCIQ‘:O» !F:\::c“:uw Compameniivg P““":..: "-':; :m m:.‘::“ Fead Dog Feed Dog Feed Dog Bed Slide, Left Bea Slide, Right’
o LEFT) M)
5t ® 4t A& stex | 4t Gems | 8 B8 RiP= 0B |19RUB) | WoRup| B @ PRl ) ¥ A v AR B /25 5
| ?,6 {48mm) 81109-521-000 anwz-szs-muiauoz.szs.mu BI524-527-DAO | BIS26-527-DBO BIS26-527-DAE | BI826-527-DAF lm-szl-ooo BI6I3-521-D0A | BI613-521-D08
B B81112-512-C00 BiN3-512-C00
2 |% tana) 81109-521-F00 l;toz-sza‘nulslioz-szs-nm BIS24-827-FAO | BIS26-527-FBO BIS26-527-FAE 5523-527-&11&6'3-52!-"00 19'5'3-52'-*‘0! BI613-521-F08
3 % (9.5mm) 81109 -521-K00 [amz-szs-m.—Alsuoz-szs.KAM 81524 -52T7-KA0 81826-827-XBO BIS26-527-KAE | BIS26~527-KAF ls:su-gat-xoo Iaxs:s-szl-xm 81613-521-X08 BII12-512-E00 BI113-512-E00
4 |)s v2.7mm) B81109-521-10Q F‘OZ-526-L4L-AIBI402-526-LAM BI524-527-LAO | BIS26-527-LBO BIS26-52T-LAE | BIS26-527-LAF lmss-szn.oo BI613-52I-LOA | BI613-521-L08 81112-512-F00 BI13-512-FO0
sfondord AR .
|5 ;'; p— 81109-521-HOO ’maoz—szs B1402-526-HARA BIS24-527-HAO | BI5S26-527-HBO BIS26-527-HAE | BIS26-527-HAF [BI6I3-521-HO0 |BI6I3521-HOA | BI6I3-52+-HOB BII12-512-D00 BH113-512-D00
b ;
6 %2(4 mp) | B109-521-C00 |5M2'526'0M BI40Z-526-CA BI524-527-CAO | —— —~ —_— ] — ] === B14|3-52)-CoB Billz-512- BOO BIN3-512-B00
7 i?fz( Tma | Bil0g-521-600 .IBMOZ-SZAMBW-Q&MBlsz4-5z7.c,A¢ — - _ - e |BWI3-S2i-GoR) BIIZ-512-Do0 Bili3-512-Do0

From the library of: Superid?gewing Machine &@upply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS P

From the library of: Superior Seg\ﬁng Machine & Supply LLC

Part No Page  Nem Rel Part No Page Hem et ait NG,
A 8 : wa No F : no :o PA'N. '.... ':'." ::
. . v it | B1402nr526~KAL-A 19 11 3B | 81526527 <H
EXC ' «HAP 1 H) 68e
LUSIVE PARTS "B £ 8 B140275260kAR-A 19 11 St | Bisse it op ’g 21 ;-0
8110420512000 02 01 39~ | B1402~526mlAL-A 19 11 4=8| 81526«527=HB0 10 05 $7-
: :) 81109«521=000 19 11 1-a| B1602-526=LAR-A 19 11 4<C| 8152652780 19 11 S.g
81109=521F00 19 11 2-a| 81403526000 06 03 58~ | B1526n527KAE 9% 1 3o
811092521400 02 o1 L0~ 81404=526=000 06 03 19« B1526=527=KAP 19 19 36
81109=521<H00 19 11 Sap| 81605526-000 06 03 20~ | B1S26~527~KB0 19 19 3~E
3110’-521!-&00 19 11 3aA B1406=526~000 06 03 21= B1526-527-LAE ’1—9"—'1'; 4 F
91109=521=L00 19 1 4~a| 81407=526-000 06 03 22 | §98264527=LAP I =
81110=051m0A0 02 01 sia | 8160845262000 04 02 10 | g1526~527=L80 19 11 -t
811100512000 02 01 §3- | 8140945262000 06 03 23 | gysze-s27-0ah 10 05 o
B1111«051=0A0 02 01 $2= 81610+526%000 06 03 28 89526=527=000 10 08 6 5
811120512-00 19 11 1~k| B14122526=0A0 06 03 24 15262527006 10 05 b
81172-542-c00 19 1 2-K| 8141421552000 14 07 38 3—“‘—91527-527 T N
311 2+542#000 02 09 34~ | 814152526000 06 03 25 22227732700 10 05
811125124000 19 11 S-k| 814162528%000 06 03 26 | 81527-527.00¢ 10 0S
B1112=512~E00 19 1 3-k| 8144725242000 06 03 39 81601-321<000 08 04
B1112=512=P00 19 11 4wk| B1641825262000 06 03 38 B1602-521=0A0 08 04
B811932512C00 19 11 1el| B14202526~0A0 06 03 46 B1602=521=000 08 04
811§3-512=C00 19 11 2-L| 81421527080 06 03 47 81603=521=0A0 08 04
81113=512+000 02 01 44 | B1421=527=0C0 06 03 16 81604~012=0A0 08 04
8111305124000 19 11 5. 814232051000 02 o1 35 B1604=051-000 08 04
81113=512#E00 19 11 3l B1423=2526=000 06 03 49 81605«051<000 08 04
81113=512=F00 19 11 inL| 81426526000 06 03 1] 81607=051-000 08 04
81114»527=0A0 02 01 1~ | 8142625260040 08 04 26 81809-051~000 08 04
81714=527=000 02 o1 6~ | B142725262000 06 03 13 81613521=00A 19 11
8112825222000 02 01 20~ | B142B=528+0A0 08 04 22 816932521=008 19 11
8112925212000 02 01 22~ | 814292526040 06 03 33 816132521000 19 11
811300521=0A0 02 01 45~ | 81630=526w000 06 03 39 81613a521aF0A 19 11
81130521000 02 ot 46 | 814312520=0A0 08 04 19 81693521F08 19 1
81131=521=000 02 01 47- | 814312526000 06 03 8 81693=529<F00 19 19
817325521000 02 01 48~ | 814324526000 06 03 15 81693=521«H0B 08 o0b
B1140e526%000 02 o1 28- | B1434a051=0A0 08 04 17 81613=321=H0A 19 11
81150~051=000 02 01 17- | 8143405260040 06 03 1 81693=321eHoA 08 o4
1152=051=000 02 01 18- | 8143495262000 06 03 F] B1693,521,H08 19 1
81157009=0A0 02 01 43- | 8143520512040 08 04 S4 51613'5213H00 08 04
811582526000 02 01 13- | 814352526000 06 03 6 61643=521<Ho0 19 1
8TT8Tk81-000=a 02 01 9- | 814362526000 06 03 ? 81613=521=K0A 19 1
811622481000 02 01 3. | BY&RS7=051=000 08 04 23 81613a521=K08 19 1N
811664812000 02 o1 2. | 8143725262004 06 03 4 816132521=K00 19 1
811674812000 02 01 4= | B143725262000 06 03 5 | 81693«529=L0A 9 49
81168481000 02 01 10~ | 81438=051=0A0 08 04 24 B1613=521=L08 9 11
811872552=000 02 01 S. | 814380526«000 06 03 3 | 816132527100 19 N
87202=051=0A0 04 02 21~ | 81439=5262000 06 03 1 81614=52120A0 14 07
81203051=000 04 02 25, | 8T640=526=0A0 08 04 1 81616056220A0 14 07
8120520512000 04 02 20~ | 8144025262000 08 04 2 81622=057=000 1% 07
81206=051000 04 02 13« 814410526000 08 04 4 B1624«055w000 14 07
81207=051«0A0 04 02 18~ | B1642n526=000 08 04 6 8162425552000 14 07
81210=526=0A0 04 02 11~ | 8164325262000 08 04 7 87625=057=0A0 1% 07
812130122000 T4 07 TS+ | 81444e5262000 Q8 04 10 8162625622000 14 07
B81214=019=000 04 02 28~ | 8144525262040 08 04 14 | 81636=055=000 1% 07
812142049000 04 02 46m | 816472526000 08 04 12 816390512000 12 06
84216=05120A0 04 02 37~ | 8144825262000 10 05 33 | 816390512000 14 o7
81216#051=000 04 02 38 | 8164925262000 10 05 32 81640=5620A0 14 07
BYZYT05T=0A0 04 02 39, | 814505262000 06 03 42 | 8Y647T<382a000 & 07
81218051000 06 02 42~ | 81651526000 _ 06 03 37 | 81642-562=000 16 07
81452#526=000 06 03 48~ | 8164325622000 1% 07
: 81453526=008 06 03 S1. | 81644=36220A0 14 07
81220342040 04 02 26 4 8145505262000 06 03 9w | 8164525621000 14 o7
812275209000 04 02 S6n | 8166020532004 10 05 46~ | 8164605622040 14 07
812%0=057w000 04 02 27- | 814615212040 10 05 50~ | 816471224000 14 o?
8123300129000 06 02 33, | 814622053000 16 oS §7- | 816473622000 14 07
893012051000 04 02 44 | 8150120402000 10 0S 40w | 8164825624040 14 07
.| 81302=0512000 04 02 29~ | 8181028262000 06 03 50- | 816512562040 14 07
81303=055=AA0 04 02 45+ | 81502081000 10 05 38~ | 816522521«000 14 07
813032055~A00 04 02 47= | 8150320512800 10 05 Sk~ | B1653a521w000 14 07
«055=000=A 04 02 52 | 81303526000 06 03 14 | 8165405212040 14 07
81307055000 04 02 S1e | B1504e051=0A0 o 0% 3. | 81657=521%000 14 07
8130800552000 04 02 65 | 8150520532000 16 08 9n | 81638521040 1% 07
8130920552000 04 02 Shm | 8150725620040 10 05 32 | 81660=5212000 14 07
8134020552000 0b 02 49~ | 8150920812000 02 01 16 16625622000 16 07
813110552000 04 02 56~ | 8131220512000 10 05 48w §64+562+000 1% 07
] «0355=00 12 0% 3 14 :1515-051-000 }g 05 49= | B1666-521-000 14 07
81313«033+000 12 06 48~ =3cTud T T=8| 81667=521=000 14 o7
813142055~000 04 02 50~ | 815242527<FA0 19 1 2~0| 81702=0924000 14 07
.81314=0372000 12 06 49= | 815240527aHA0 10 05 S6= | 818015212000 12 06
8440125262040 06 03 17~ | B1324e527=HA0 19 11 S«0| 81802=0510A0 12 06
81401«8262000 06 03 18- | 81324=527akA0 19 1 3-p| 81804=0312000 12 06
BT402e526m0AL-4 19 1T Teg| B1524w527a1A0 19 11 40| BTBO7=05Te0A0 T2 08
81402«526=DAR-A 19 11 1-c| B1526e3¢7-0AE 10 {7 T-F| 818072051=000 12 06
81402-526aPAL-A 19 11 28] 81526e527c0Ar 19 N 1-6| 81807512000 12 06
31505-6 6=PAR-A 19 11 2] 8132625274048 19 "1 2-F| 818084051000 12 06
1 81402«8326=HAL-A 06 03 60~ | B1526e527aPAP 19 11 2¢G| 8180920512000 12 06
E!\‘Q;-Sié-ﬂAL—A 19 1 S| 815262527.F00 19 1 1eE| 8181025202000 1206
'I‘o w526aHAR-A 06 03 53= VI1526-527.! 0 19 11 2.! ° ] "¢ 06
81402526=HAR-A 19 11 Sec| © «527uHAE 0 0% €4e | 8181423632000 12 06
| 81402-526wH00-4 06 03 Sém | B1526a5270HAE 19 11 Sef| 818155632000 12 06
B1510-52¢-0004 & 3 50-1




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No Poge  llem Hef Pary No Page Hem Ret Part No Page  ltem
ae W wn No as Y No ) R mo
81816e3210A0 12 06 40 8342405210000 16 08 19 | SD=04702818P 10 05
918170312040 12 06 hi g 834250521~000 16 08 16 S0m0490261w8P 18 10
818180892000 12 06 36 | 83426821000 16 08 15 | sD=0601171-8P 10 05
8Y820-0%71=000 12 06 16 83427=521=0A0 16 08 27 30=0630241450 02 01
81821031040 12 06 14 | 8342725212000 16 08 34 | SD=0640321<8P 02 01
818220563000 12 06 21 83428521000 146 o8 25 SOm0660322wTP 04 02
818232081=0A0 12 06 19 | 83429=521+000 16 08 22 | SD=0640323eTP 14 07
818240363000 12 06 1 B3430321-000 16 08 23 $D=0790361=§P 16 08
318300529eHA0 10 06 1 | 83430e552-040 16 08 28 | SD=0790801aSP 08 04
3133“231?:3%3 12 06 9 | 83431«5212080 16 08 14 | SDm0800481~8P 10 0S
81837e826=0A0 12 06 2 | 83431e521e060 16 08 13 | $0=08016018P 16 08
818372326000A 12 06 3 83431321~000 16 08 21 SD=095080A=SP 08 064
8183723264008 12 06 4 | 834312552-000=A 16 08 29 | conem .y
31637-22?-ooc 1§ o: s; ag:si-sg}-ooo 1g o$ 3; =
818380521=000 02 0 83501051000 02 0 SKn3452000e6E 17 09
81839.921w0A0 16 08 " 83542=581=000 12 06 23 s:_;igggoo.sc 18 10
818402051040 12 06 42 | 882302521040 18 10 21 | sx~3482500esc 18 10
8184125212000 16 08 12 88230527004 18 10 22 SMn6081542wCP 14 07
818430563#000 12 06 28 | 98230-521-008 18 10 23 | sMw9061080-SE 17 09
8184425212000 02 o1 S4 88230=521«00¢C 18 10 26 §S=2040210=8H 12 06
190505262000 04 02 2 | 89117.563<000 12 06 10 | sSw209071028P 02 01
81905=526w080 06 02 1 S §5~2090710=SP 02 01
s::oé-;ga-oao o: o; ; O1L WICK > $S=2110920=TP 02 o1
81907526w0A0 04 0 $5«3090610eSP 02 01
8200722322000 14 07 21 €Qw2020000=00 0k 02 8 $505060310-8P 06 03
83103-526-000 02 01 30 99_139.3”90.!00 02 0; :2 S$8=5080710=SP 08 064.
8310600192000 02 01 33 °°'§°g°°°°'°g g 84 1’ $5+60807108P 10 0S
4e527%000 10 05 10 Cg- 028000-30 oa 04 55 §5=6080810~8P 10 05
R0 LR e e 15 | sses090510~5p 06 03
83120=1252000 10 0S 16 | E3=20B0R000Y 1% ot 30 | ss=6090820asp 12 06
83121=827-0A0 10 05 4 | €9=2020000«00 12 96 39 | $56090630-67 02 01
8312125272080 10 05 1 C9=39§9999!9° i g 23 | SS4090910eTP 10 05
$3122521m000 02 01 28 | €Q=2020000=00 14 ; 36 $S26110630=TP 08 04
B3TZI=527A000 10 05 35 | cas20coOo0=0n R 4 28 | ss-éffosioate 02 01
8312425122000 10 05 § | CQ=2020000=00 " g; 3 | sseé111010.5p 08 04
831245272000 10 05 7 | CasEjecocownd 00 42 ¢ | SS=é121210.sp 08 04
831250124000 10 05 18 | €9=2520000e00 0 gz . $SnT7121410eSP 14 07
ag:::-g;;-ooo :a 10 10 %gﬂgggg%g%:g%—- —%%— o 23 | ssmé151440msp 08 0
9312525272000 0 0 0 - SSm6151920m8P 08 0
83128201 0o 18 10 8 | C9m2520000=00 08 04 b4 ss;gis1zzo.sp 12 06
93126=051»000 10 0S 13 s Sy, $S6153040=5P 12 06
8312720512000 10 0S gy | THRURE CORLAR ZIRHAT= | G5i6s60150m8H 12 06
83127527«000 10 05 12 | CSm0510710eSC 16 08 8 | sS=6560250-TH 12 06
8312840514000 10 05 36 | CS~0640660a8H 08 04 49 $Se6580752~TP 08 0k
03123.52;3988 :g 23 23 CSm1401010=8C 08 04 50 ss,¢6::§}o.sp 2: 2;
83T29=012=8 e veny | SSa7081310=SN
831295262000 10 0S5 18 | EXCLUSTVE PARTS "D FRE DT | $672090510m5p 10 0S5
pS-0200122-K0 10 05 6 | p1201=055~800 04 02 32 $Sw7090510-SP 16 08
P$-0200202-K0 10 0S 8 ™M $Sn7090520=SP 02 01
8313220512000 10 05 14 | NEEDLE A $5+7090520~5P 10 05
83134520000 10 05 2 | mop=17081800 06 03 68 SSw7090540~5P 16 07
BITITS52750A0  §0 05 27 $S=7090620=TP 06 03
ug:;g-gg;uooo 02 01 ;g NUT — Twk $5=7090910-5P 10 0S
83138527000 10 0S5 , . . $5=7091310m5P 10 05
831392527000 10 05 gg | Mh-sesoooi-ar 0% O 3 | sse7110410es8 18 10
831400527040 10 0S5 28 | e c050550-50 o8 5 $Sn7110540=5P 16 08
831415272000 10 05 19 | NM- = ¥ o $Se7110720=§P 10 05
B3T42=527=000 10 05 29 | NM=6061061~SE ‘, 09 " $S=7110740eTP 08 04
831435272000 10 05 30 | Wi=6100463w8E 17 03 9 $S«7110820e6N 18 10
8320120122040 18 10 4 | SRafpeolioesl ¢ 0 " $Sn7111310=8P 10 05
83201=012+080 18 10 | | WSadoR02toatr 93 OO 9 $S7111310=TP 06 03
8320420120040 18 10 93 | HS=c080210.8P 14 07 so | ss=7111310aTP 08 04
83212<012#000 18 10 18 | NS=6080340.8P }g 36 3 $S=7111410=8P 14 07
03214=012.0A0 18 10 1 [ Ussellcasoelf 22 0% 37 | ss-7150740-sp 02 01
83217012-000 18 10 19 !5:611°‘§°!3’ "4 44 59 $Sn7150740nSP 18 10
83223-012=0A0 18 10 v [ BebTdei2ocA?f 1> o 27 | sse71s1210msp 14 07
832280124000 18 10 16 ""612333"55 1 o 18 §S=7151550m8P 16 08
83229=012+000 18 10 14 | NE=6130310.8F 16 g‘ L $5=7151610wSP 16 08
8330120122000 17 09 22 “5"“°§2°"’ . o1 3 §5-7620750-5P 14 07
83301~081-080 17 09 1 | WEsGd202I0-0E 92 % 3¢ | ss~7621040esp 02 01
833022012000 17 09 fa | Windgcoodisd s B se | SS-7661110-TH 04 02
83303=012<0A0 17 09 18 | MS=6700420.8P 0 $S~7681750=TP 04 02
°§§°§'3:§'°“° 17 09 13 | pin 2 ss-r:a;;so.rp 04 02
8330500122000 17 09 10 - SSn7762840a5P 12 06
833060122000 17 09 y | fhaztaan 18 4 s | ss-s0sostoate 06 03
833080122000 17 09 é PT=0301800a80 06 03 29 SSw8080610=5P 06 03
83309012000 17 09 4 $5~8080610x§P 10 05
ag;qq.o:;.ooo 17 09 2 | snap RING L $Sn8080650~TP 06 03
833110122000 17 09 1 " P $5+8080650=TP 06 03
833120120000 17 09 ¢ | -ostoueen M U se | sS-8080660aTP 06 03
'322"333'°°° 16 08 1 9§u=o§:2ro-;« 2: 04
8 Oe =000 16 08 '3 Ty -S5n8081210aTH 8 0
8341325212000 16 08 g | ek SOREK B $5~8090610a8P 04 02
8341420512000 16 08 8 | sD=0380551-6L 02 01 49 $S«8090410aTP 06 03
834191220000 16 08 31 | sp=04S02118p 02 01 32 $SeB8090410=TP 08 04
8342005212000 16 08 32 | sD=0450409e6P 06 03 “ 83=8090530~TP 12 06
$B-1150002-00 ¢ 2 ¢! 55-6081210-SF 8 4
S$B-1150602-50 1z 6 59 §5-408122°-TP @7

From the library of: §dperior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3

Part No Paqe  lem Het Pary No Page  hrm Ret Part No Page  item Ret

a e [ ] an No a 8 n mo No a s n na No.
$S=8090710e8P 06 03 40
$Sn8110510m8N 18 10 12
SSn8110510=~5P 02 o1 21
SS»8110510~SP 14 07 13
SSa8110510=SP 14 07 o1
$S~8110520=TP 14 07 32
$5n8110520~TP 16 07 46
SSnB8110750~SP 06 03 32
$SnB8110750=8P 14 07 14
$5=8110750wSP 14 07 39
SSn8110750~8P 14 07 35
SS=8110750=56P 14 07 43
SS=8111610=8P 02 o 24
$Se8111610=5P 06 03 35
$S=8150410m8P 08 04 59
$SaB150580wSP 12 06 43
SSw8150710n8P 04 02 40
$Sn8150710~8P 12 06 33
SSm8150710a3P 14 07 23
SSn8150750a8P 12 06 62
$Sm8151150nSP 04 02 9
$SnB8151150e5P 04 02 24
SSm8151150=8P 04 02 43
$Sn8151150nsP 08 04 49
$S=8151150eSP 10 05 39
§5n8151150mSP 10 05 41
$SnB8151150m6P 12 06 34
§S»8151150~5P 14 07 56
$9=8151230x5P 04 02 27
$3»8151230wsP 12 06 18
$Sn81512808P 14 07 55
$Sw8151280a8P 14 07 62
$S=8151770=8P 14 07 6
SSn8151780e8P 06 02 35
$S=81517808P 12 06 S0
SSm8151780=8P 14 07 5
$88152030uSP 04 02 34
$5=8152030=5P 08 04 s3
$5=8152030=6P 12 06 26
$5=8152030a8P 12 06 63
$8=8152080=5P 12 06 s9
$S=81530108P 16 08 17
$S=8620610e5P 08 04 36
$Sn8660530=8P 12 06 38
$S=8660670=8P 12 06 39
55=8660830=TP 12 06 41
§5=8660970=TP 14 07 68
$8=8680340e6P 06 02 1%
$38680730=6P 0k 02 15
$$=8681650=TP 06 02 16
$S=B681650=TP 06 02 30
$529111010e8P 02 01 37
s§29ii1826-|9 16 07 28
SSn9121340wlP 14 o7 29
SSn9151440=CP 08 04 34
$8=9151840«8R 16 08 20
$829151630a(P 1% 07 50
$809182010e8N 16 08 33
$529660940=8P 16 07 67
8$8=9661120=CP 16 08 30
PLUG I o -
TAn0290301=M0 06 02 b
WASHER
WP=0371016=8D 12 06 12
WP=0450801=8D 10 05 39
WP=0480856usP 02 01 36
WPw0480856uBP 06 03 43
WP=(0480856u8P 14 07 30
WPn0501016m8C 18 10 3
WPe0501016w8C 18 10 6
WPe0501016e8C 18 10 28
WP=0560860n8E 47 09 15
WP=0651056w8D 10 05 45
WP=0753016=82 12 06 39
WS=0531060wKR 17 09 16
WE=0641560eKR 17 09 3
WE=08513T0=KP 08 04 38
W8n1002560=KR 17 09 21
WIn0520550=KF 02 01 31
WZe0641510akP 02 01 7
wP-0621015-LD 15 10 24

DD

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




0%6%6%% %%
0070 0% 6% %

%

oot

%

l
L AR

TOKYO JUNI INDUSTRIAL €0

at

FELG@BOITIT ORI

na

RALT

Lo

23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,

Tokyo 160, Japan
JUKI TOKYO

Address

4

TI8

Cable :
Telex

A o da LRy R

|+ ey

!

[N

03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190

22967;232-2301

Phone

1990. 10 Printed in Japan

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






